Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Lynnea J Abney ("Teacher").

Lynnea J Abney is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
  of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 50043.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5- 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:	
Attested:	President	
Superintendent	Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Catherine A Acton ("Teacher"). Catherine A Acton is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 60554.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Kelly M Adams ("Teacher").

Kelly M Adams is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 39477.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Megan E Alexander ("Teacher").

Megan E Alexander is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
  of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 51244.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Megan E Alexander ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1.	The Employee	shall provide t	he following	extracurricular services:

Assignment Start Date End Date Total Payment Basketball - Girls Reserve 08/08/16 05/23/17 3400.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 3400.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016

	School Corporation by:	School Corporation by:	
Employee	President		
Attested:			
Superintendent	Secretary		

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Tiffany L Baldwin ("Teacher").

Tiffany L Baldwin is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
  of 181.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 34896.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:	
Attested:	President	
Superintendent	Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Hiram E Barker III ("Teacher"). Hiram E Barker III is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 58361.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:	
Attested:	President	
Superintendent	Secretary	

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Hiram E Barker III ("Employee").

	In exchange for the extracurricular serv	vices described be	low (not to include summ	er or evening	
cho	ol), the Corporation and Employee agree	that:			
1.	. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:				
2.	Assignment Elementary Club 1/2 The compensation described in paragra assignment described.	Start Date 08/08/16 ph 1 above is for	End Date 05/23/17 all services necessary to	Total Paymen 207.00 complete the	
3.	The Employee is an exempt "profession	al" employee of th	e Corporation under the	Fair Labor	
	Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be				
	added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of				
	determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.				
4.	In exchange for the performance of the	services identified	in paragraph 1, the Corp	oration shall	
pay Employee the total sum of \$ 207.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.					
	Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016				
		S	chool Corporation by:		
	Employee	<u>P</u>	resident		
	Attested:				
		S	ecretary	<u> </u>	

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Wendy N Bean ("Teacher"). Wendy N Bean is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
  of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 47180.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

_	,		
Teacher		School Corporation by:	
Attested:		President	
Superintendent		Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Kelsey R Black ("Teacher"). Kelsey R Black is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 35931.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Kelsey R Black ("Employee").

SC

•		 	
chool), the Corporation and Employee agree th	at:		

	in exchange for the extracumcular servi	ices described below (r	lot to include summe	er or evening	
cho	ol), the Corporation and Employee agree	that:			
1.	. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:				
2.	Assignment Volleyball - JH Head The compensation described in paragrapassignment described.	Start Date 08/08/16 oh 1 above is for all ser	End Date 05/23/17 vices necessary to c	Total Payment 1596.00 omplete the	
3.	The Employee is an exempt *professiona	al" employee of the Cor	poration under the F	air Labor	
	Standards Act, and the hours resulting fr	om services pursuant t	o this Contract shall	not be	
	added to the time spent delivering any of	ther services to the Cor	poration for purpose	s of	
	determining the Employee's eligibility for	overtime compensatio	n under that Act.		
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation				ration shall	
	pay Employee the total sum of \$ 1596.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.				
	Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016				
		Schoo	Corporation by:		
	Employee	Preside	ent		
	Attested:				

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Brian A Bowerman ("Teacher").

Brian A Bowerman is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 59957.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:	
Attested:	President	
Superintendent	Secretary	

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Brian A Bowerman ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1.	The Employee	shall provide	the following	extracurricular	senices.
1.4	THE CHIPIOYEE	SHOW DIOVICE	: li le lulluwillu	extraculticular	Selvices.

Assignment Start Date End Date Total Payment Basketball - Girls Varsity Ast 08/08/16 05/23/17 4000.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 4000.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016

	School Corporation by:
Employee	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Secretary

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Gary L Broshar ("Teacher").

Gary L Broshar is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 59957.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

<b>3</b>	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES (for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch. ("Corporation") and Gary I. Broshar. ("Employee")

	con boone do community con ( corpor	ation ) and Gary	L Biosilai ( Employee ).			
	In exchange for the extracurricular serv	ices described b	elow (not to include summe	r or evening		
cho	ool), the Corporation and Employee agree	that:				
The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:						
	Assignment Class Sponsor 7,8,9,10 (8)	Start Date 08/08/16	End Date 05/23/17	Total Paymen 364.00		
2	The compensation described in paragra assignment described.	ph 1 above is for	all services necessary to co	omplete the		
3.	The Employee is an exempt "profession	al" employee of t	he Corporation under the F	air Labor		
	Standards Act, and the hours resulting for	rom services pur	suant to this Contract shall	not be		
	added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of					
	determining the Employee's eligibility for	overtime compe	nsation under that Act.			
4.	In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall					
	pay Employee the total sum of \$ 364.00	, payable as t	ollows: biweekly.			
	Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016					
		:	School Corporation by:			
	Employee	<del></del> i	President			
	Attested:					
		3	Secretary			

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Jennifer L Brunty ("Teacher").

Jennifer L Brunty is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 45549.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Jennifer L Brunty ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Department Coordinator (14)	08/08/16	05/23/17	928.00
Club Sponsor (1/2)	08/08/16	05/23/17	270.50

- The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 1198.50 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016

	School Corporation by:
Employee	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Secretary

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and John W Brunty ("Teacher").

John W Brunty is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
  of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 53733.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President

Secretary

Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016

Superintendent

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and John W Brunty ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Club Sponsors (14)	08/08/16	05/23/17	541.00
Basketball - Boys 9th	08/08/16	05/23/17	1700.00
Dept Chair - Math	08/08/16	05/23/17	1165.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 3406.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016

	School Corporation by:	
Employee	President	
Attested:		
Superintendent	Secretary	

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Holli R Butler ("Teacher").

Holli R Butler is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
  of 185.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 54617.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
	•
	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES (for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Holli R Butler ("Employee").

	In exchange for the extracurricular serv	ices described below (	not to include summe	r or evening
cho	ol), the Corporation and Employee agree	that:		
1.	The Employee shall provide the following	g extracurricular servic	es:	
	Assignment Department Coordinator (14)	Start Date 08/08/16	End Date 05/23/17	Total Payment 928.00
2.	The compensation described in paragra assignment described.	ph 1 above is for all se	rvices necessary to co	omplete the
3.	The Employee is an exempt "profession	al" employee of the Co	rporation under the Fa	air Labor
	Standards Act, and the hours resulting f	rom services pursuant	to this Contract shall	not be
	added to the time spent delivering any o	ther services to the Co	rporation for purposes	s of
	determining the Employee's eligibility for	r overtime compensatio	on under that Act.	
4.	In exchange for the performance of the	-		ration shall
pay Employee the total sum of \$ 928.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.				
	Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016			
		Schoo	ol Corporation by:	
	Employee	Presid	ent	
	Attested:			
		Secret	ary	<u> </u>
	Superintendent	<u> </u>		

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Kimberly S Carlson ("Teacher"). Kimberly S Carlson is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 41426.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:	
Attested:	President	
Superintendent	Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Aimee M Collins ("Teacher").

Aimee M Collins is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 56343.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES (for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Aimee M Collins ("Employee").

•		on both to community con ( conpose	adon / and / wince in c	omino (Employee ).	
		In exchange for the extracurricular servi	ices described below (	not to include summe	er or evening
sC	ho	ol), the Corporation and Employee agree	that:		
The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:					
		Assignment Elementary Club 1/2	Start Date 08/08/16	End Date 05/23/17	Total Payment 207.00
	2.	The compensation described in paragrap assignment described.	ph 1 above is for all se	vices necessary to c	omplete the
	3.	The Employee is an exempt "professional	al" employee of the Co	poration under the F	air Labor
		Standards Act, and the hours resulting fr	rom services pursuant	to this Contract shall	not be
		added to the time spent delivering any of	ther services to the Co	rporation for purpose	s of
		determining the Employee's eligibility for	overtime compensation	n under that Act.	
	4.	In exchange for the performance of the s	services identified in pa	ragraph 1, the Corpo	ration shall
		pay Employee the total sum of \$ 207.00	, payable as follows	: biweekly.	
		Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016			
		,			
			Schoo	l Corporation by:	
		Employee	Presid		
		Employee	Presio	ent	
		Attested:			
			Secret	arv	

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and James W Comer ("Teacher").

James W Comer is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 38112.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and James W Comer ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Department Coordinator (14)	08/08/16	05/23/17	928.00
Track - Varsity Head	08/08/16	05/23/17	3378.00
Football - Varsity Asst	08/08/16	05/23/17	5751.00

- The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 10057.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016

	School Corporation by:	
Employee	President	
Attested:	Secretary	
Superintendent	Secretary	

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Amanda P Cornelius ("Teacher").

Amanda P Cornelius is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 62 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 12800.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Rachael L Cotteleer ("Teacher").

Rachael L Cotteleer is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 44447.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Rebecca S Crawford ("Teacher"). Rebecca S Crawford is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
  of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 53733.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Julie A Creech ("Teacher").

Julie A Creech is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
  of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 44994.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Ū		
Teacher	School Corporation by:	
Attested:	 President	
Superintendent	 Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Dustin W Cunningham ("Teacher"). Dustin W Cunningham is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
  of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 38581.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

	,		
Teacher		School Corporation by:	
Attested:		President	
Superintendent		Secretary	

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Dustin W Cunningham ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Tennis - Varsity - Boys	08/08/16	05/23/17	2239.00
Tennis - Varsity Asst - Girls	08/08/16	05/23/17	1322.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 3561.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016

	School Corporation by:
Employee	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Secretary

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and John F Dale ("Teacher").

John F Dale is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 59457.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

<b>.</b>	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Jill E Davis ("Teacher").

Jill E Davis is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
  of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 59957.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Amanda G Dudley ("Teacher").

Amanda G Dudley is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 187.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 47882.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

ū			
Teacher		School Corporation by:	
Attested:		President	
Superintende	nt	Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Victoria L Evans ("Teacher").

Victoria L Evans is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 37677.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Emily L Faggetti ("Teacher"). Emily L Faggetti is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 37677.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES (for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the

We:	stern Boone Co Community Sch ("Corpora	ation") and Emily L Fag	getti ("Employee").	
scho	In exchange for the extracurricular servicely, the Corporation and Employee agree		ot to include summe	er or evening
1	The Employee shall provide the following	g extracurricular services	s:	
	Assignment Elementary Club 1/2	Start Date 08/08/16	End Date 05/23/17	Total Payment 207.00
2	The compensation described in paragra assignment described.	ph 1 above is for all serv	ices necessary to c	omplete the
3	The Employee is an exempt *profession:	al" employee of the Corp	oration under the F	air Labor
	Standards Act, and the hours resulting for	rom services pursuant to	this Contract shall	not be
	added to the time spent delivering any o	ther services to the Corp	oration for purpose	s of
	determining the Employee's eligibility for	overtime compensation	under that Act.	
4	In exchange for the performance of the s	services identified in para	agraph 1, the Corpo	ration shall
	pay Employee the total sum of \$ 207.00	, payable as follows:	biweekly.	
	Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016			
	•			
		School	Corporation by:	
	Employee	Preside	nt	
	Attested:			
		Secreta	у	

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Valorie L Farkas ("Teacher").

Valorie L Farkas is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
  of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 38581.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Susan S Farris ("Teacher").

Susan S Farris is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 59457.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:	
Attested:	President	
Superintendent	Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Kelly Fettig ("Teacher").

Kelly Fettig is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
  of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 59957.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Kelly Fettig ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening

	in exemenge for the extraodifficator of	ici vices described bei	w (not to include summer	or evering
scho	ol), the Corporation and Employee ag	ree that:		
1.	The Employee shall provide the follow	wing extracurricular se	rvices:	
	Assignment Elementary Club 1/2	Start Date 08/08/16	End Date 05/23/17	Total Paymen 207.00
2.	The compensation described in para assignment described.	graph 1 above is for al	I services necessary to co	omplete the
3.	The Employee is an exempt "profess	ional" employee of the	Corporation under the Fa	air Labor
	Standards Act, and the hours resulting	ng from services pursu	ant to this Contract shall r	not be
	added to the time spent delivering ar	y other services to the	Corporation for purposes	s of
	determining the Employee's eligibility	for overtime compens	sation under that Act.	
4.	In exchange for the performance of t	he services identified in	n paragraph 1, the Corpor	ation shall
	pay Employee the total sum of \$ 207	.00 , payable as foll	ows: biweekly.	
	Agreed this 8th day of August, 201	6		
		Sc	hool Corporation by:	

Employee President Attested: Secretary Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Jennifer E Foxworthy ("Teacher"). Jennifer E Foxworthy is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 44480.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

<b>3</b>		
Teacher	School Corporation by:	
Attested:	President	
Superintendent	Secretary	

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Jennifer E Foxworthy ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Club Sponsor (1/2)	08/08/16	05/23/17	270.50
Brain Game Sponsor	08/08/16	05/23/17	541.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 811.50 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016

	School Corporation by:
Employee	President
Attested:	Secretary
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Matt L Foxworthy ("Teacher").

Matt L Foxworthy is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
  of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 44480.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Matt L Foxworthy ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Radio/Tv Production Sponsor	08/08/16	05/23/17	2357.00
Auditorium Manager	08/08/16	05/23/17	1059.00

- The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 3416.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016

	School Corporation by:
Employee	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Allyson L Gardner ("Teacher").

Allyson L Gardner is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
  of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 53733.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Terri J Gavin ("Teacher").

Terri J Gavin is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 59957.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Secretary

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Terri J Gavin ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

<ol> <li>The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services</li> </ol>						
	1	The Employe	ae chall nrov	ride the follo	wing extracuer	icular condoce:

Assignment Start Date End Date Total Payment Club Sponsors (14) 08/08/16 05/23/17 541.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 541.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016

	School Corporation by:	
Employee	President	
Attested:		
Superintendent	Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and April C Gott ("Teacher").

April C Gott is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
  of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 42420.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Donald R Gray ("Teacher").

Donald R Gray is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
  of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 59957.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Dustin T Harrison ("Teacher").

Dustin T Harrison is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 38581.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Ryan C Hawkins ("Teacher").

Ryan C Hawkins is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
  of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 50043.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Ryan C Hawkins ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Class Sponsor 7,8,9,10 (8)	08/08/16	05/23/17	364.00
Department Coordinator (14)	08/08/16	05/23/17	928.00
Volleyball - JH Asst	08/08/16	05/23/17	400.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 1692.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016

	School Corporation by:	
Employee	President	
Attested:		
Superintendent	Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Brad A Hisey ("Teacher").

Brad A Hisey is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 44480.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Brad A Hisey ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

cno	or), the Corporation and Employee agree that:
1.	The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment Start Date End Date Total Payment Band Director (School Year) 08/08/16 05/23/17 2382.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 2382.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016

	School Corporation by:	
Employee	President	
Attested:		
Superintendent	Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Jack R Howell ("Teacher").

Jack R Howell is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 37677.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
	President
Attested:	riesidelit
Superintendent	Secretary

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Jack R Howell ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

	n), the Corporation and Employee agree that.	
1.	The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:	

Assignment Start Date End Date Total Payment Basketball - Boys Varsity 08/08/16 05/23/17 6995.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 6995.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016

	School Corporation by:	School Corporation by:	
Employee	President		
Attested:			
Superintendent	Secretary		

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Cindy Lynn Hume ("Teacher"). Cindy Lynn Hume is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 59957.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3,

Teacher	School Corporation by:	
Attested:	President	
Superintendent	Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Christi L Imes ("Teacher").

Christi L Imes is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
  of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 47180.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Beth Anne Juillerat ("Teacher").

Beth Anne Juillerat is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 52474.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Kathy A Keith ("Teacher").

Kathy A Keith is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 38581.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Melanie K Keyes ("Teacher").

Melanie K Keyes is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 42420.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Jordon A Klinedinst ("Teacher").

Jordon A Klinedinst is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 35089.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES (for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Jordon A Klinedinst ("Employee").

Employee

Attested:

Superintendent

	In exchange for the extracurricular serv	ices described below (no	t to include summer o	r evening
scho	ol), the Corporation and Employee agree	that:		
1.	The Employee shall provide the following	ig extracurricular services	•	
	Assignment Baseball - Varsity	Start Date 08/08/16	End Date 05/23/17	Total Payment 3396.00
2.	The compensation described in paragra assignment described.	iph 1 above is for all servi	ces necessary to com	plete the
3.	The Employee is an exempt "profession	al" employee of the Corp	oration under the Fair	Labor
	Standards Act, and the hours resulting f	from services pursuant to	this Contract shall not	t be
	added to the time spent delivering any c	other services to the Corp	oration for purposes o	f
	determining the Employee's eligibility fo	r overtime compensation	under that Act.	
4.	In exchange for the performance of the	services identified in para	graph 1, the Corporat	ion shall
	pay Employee the total sum of \$ 3396.0	00 , payable as follows:	biweekly.	
	Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016			
		School (	Corporation by:	

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

President

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Jamie D Klinge ("Teacher").

Jamie D Klinge is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 192.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 42640.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016		
Teacher	School Corporation by:	
Attested:	President	
Superintendent	Secretary	_

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES (for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Jamie D Klinge ("Employee").

choo	I),	, the Corporation and Employee agree that:	

	In exchange for the extracurricular servi	rices described below (r	not to include summer	or evening	
10	ol), the Corporation and Employee agree	that:			
1.	The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:				
2.	Assignment Class Sponsor 12 (2) The compensation described in paragraph	Start Date 08/08/16 ph 1 above is for all ser	End Date 05/23/17 vices necessary to co	Total Payment 808.00 Implete the	
	assignment described.				
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair L			air Labor		
	Standards Act, and the hours resulting fr	Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be			
	added to the time spent delivering any o	ther services to the Co	rporation for purposes	of	
determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.					
<ol> <li>In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 808.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.</li> </ol>			ation shall		
	Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016				
		Cabaa	1.0		
		School	l Corporation by:		
	Employee	Presid	not .		
	Linployee	rtesio	SIIL		
	Attested:				
		Secret	ary		
	Superintendent				

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Jody E Klingensmith ("Teacher").

Jody E Klingensmith is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
  of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 37677.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Dylan L Langkabel ("Teacher").

Dylan L Langkabel is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 35089.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Dylan L Langkabel ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1.	The Employee	shall provide the	e following	extracurricular service	es:

Assignment Start Date End Date Total Payment
Basketball - Boys Varsit Asst 08/08/16 05/23/17 2430.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 2430.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016

	School Corporation by:
Employee	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Jane M Lawson ("Teacher").

Jane M Lawson is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
  of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 47180.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:	
Attested:	President	
Superintendent	Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Riley R Lerch ("Teacher").

Riley R Lerch is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 37677.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES (for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Riley R Lerch ("Employee").

	,		o,o	( Linployoo ).		
	In exchange for the extracurricular serv	ices described	below (not	to include summe	er or evening	
scho	ol), the Corporation and Employee agree	that:				
1.	The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:					
	Assignment Club Sponsors (14)	Start Date 08/08/16		End Date 05/23/17	Total Payment 541.00	
2.	The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.					
3.	The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor					
	Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be					
	added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of					
	determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.					
4.	In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall					
	pay Employee the total sum of \$ 541.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.					
	Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016					
	Agreed tills otti day of August, 2010					
			School C	Corporation by:		
	Employee		President	t		
	Attested:					

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Julia E Lester ("Teacher").

Julia E Lester is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
  of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 3.75. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 21966.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

# CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Julia E Lester ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Elementary Club	08/08/16	05/23/17	414.00
Elementary Club 1/2	08/08/16	05/23/17	207.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 621.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016

	School Corporation by:
Employee	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Secretary

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Alexandra M Long ("Teacher").

Alexandra M Long is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 38112.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

# **CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES**

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Alexandra M Long ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Department Coordinator (14)	08/08/16	05/23/17	928.00
Spring Musical Director	08/08/16	05/23/17	1456.00
Choir Director	08/08/16	05/23/17	2382.00

- The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 4766.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016

	School Corporation by:	
Employee	President	
Attested:	2	
Superintendent	Secretary	

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Hope A Martin ("Teacher").

Hope A Martin is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
  of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 36794.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES (for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Hope A Martin ("Employee").

	In exchange for the extracurricular service	es described below (no	t to include summe	r or evening		
cho	ol), the Corporation and Employee agree t	hat:				
1.	The Employee shall provide the following	loyee shall provide the following extracurricular services:				
	9	Start Date 08/08/16	End Date 05/23/17	Total Payment 744.00		
2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.				omplete the		
3.	The Employee is an exempt "professional	" employee of the Corp	oration under the F	air Labor		
	Standards Act, and the hours resulting from	om services pursuant to	this Contract shall	not be		
	added to the time spent delivering any oth	ner services to the Corp	oration for purpose	s of		
	determining the Employee's eligibility for	overtime compensation	under that Act.			
4.	In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall					
	pay Employee the total sum of \$ 744.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.					
	Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016					
		School	Corporation by:			
	Employee	Presiden	t			
	Attested:					
		Secretar	y			
	Superintendent					

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Michelle D Martin ("Teacher").

Michelle D Martin is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 38581.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016		
Teacher	School Corporation by:	
Attested:	President	
Superintendent	Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Robin L Miller ("Teacher").

Robin L Miller is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 59957.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 21 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

, ,	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and D Jane Mohler ("Teacher").

D Jane Mohler is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
  of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 60554.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 21 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES (for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and D Jane Mohler ("Employee").

	In exchange for the extracurricular servi	ices described below (no	t to include summe	er or evening
cho	ol), the Corporation and Employee agree	that:		
1.	The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:			
	Assignment Elementary Club 1/2	Start Date 08/08/16	End Date 05/23/17	Total Payment 207.00
2.	The compensation described in paragrap assignment described.	oh 1 above is for all servi	ices necessary to o	complete the
3.	The Employee is an exempt "professional	al" employee of the Corp	oration under the F	air Labor
	Standards Act, and the hours resulting fr	om services pursuant to	this Contract shall	not be
	added to the time spent delivering any of	ther services to the Corp	oration for purpose	es of
	determining the Employee's eligibility for	overtime compensation	under that Act.	
4.	In exchange for the performance of the s	ervices identified in para	graph 1, the Corpo	oration shall
	pay Employee the total sum of \$ 207.00	, payable as follows:	biweekly.	
	6			
	Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016			
		Cabaat	0	
		2CD001	Corporation by:	
	Employee	Presider	t	
	Attactad			
	Attested:			

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Lisa K Mohler ("Teacher").

Lisa K Mohler is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
  of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 40455.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:	
Attested:	President	
Superintendent	Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Lindsey M Musgrave ("Teacher"). Lindsey M Musgrave is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 35931.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:	
Attested:	President	
Superintendent	Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Kimberly A Myers ("Teacher"). Kimberly A Myers is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 60554.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Susan J Neese ("Teacher").

Susan J Neese is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 50043.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Rita B Newton ("Teacher").

Rita B Newton is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 59762.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:	
Attested:	President	
Superintendent	Secretary	

# **CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES**

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Rita B Newton ("Employee").

	In more than the section of the				
	In exchange for the extracurricular servi		t to include summ	er or evening	
cho	ol), the Corporation and Employee agree	that:			
1.	. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:				
	Assignment Spring Musical Asst	Start Date 08/08/16	End Date 05/23/17	Total Payment 680.00	
2.	The compensation described in paragraph assignment described.	ph 1 above is for all servi	ces necessary to	complete the	
3.	3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor			Fair Labor	
	Standards Act, and the hours resulting fr	rom services pursuant to	this Contract shall	not be	
	added to the time spent delivering any of	ther services to the Corp	oration for purpose	es of	
determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.					
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall			oration shall		
	pay Employee the total sum of \$ 680.00	, payable as follows:	biweekly.		
	A				
	Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016				
	School Corporation by:				
	Employee	Presiden	t		
	Attested:				

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Sara Ann Nicodemus ("Teacher"). Sara Ann Nicodemus is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
  of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 37677.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

,	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

# CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Sara Ann Nicodemus ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Department Coordinator (14)	08/08/16	05/23/17	928.00
Club Sponsor (1/2)	08/08/16	05/23/17	270.50
Club Sponsors (14)	08/08/16	05/23/17	541.00
Pep Club	08/08/16	05/23/17	541.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 2280.50 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016

	School Corporation by:	
Employee	President	
Attested:		
Superintendent	Secretary	

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Alison M Owens-Kaup ("Teacher"). Alison M Owens-Kaup is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
  of 132.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 34649.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 21 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:	
Attested:	President	
Superintendent	Secretary	X

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Justin D Pelley ("Teacher").

Justin D Pelley is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
  of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 47724.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES (for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Justin D Pelley ("Employee").

SC

	In exchange for the extracurricular servi	ices described below (not	to include summe	er or evening	
cho	ol), the Corporation and Employee agree	that:			
1.	The Employee shall provide the following	g extracurricular services:			
	Assignment Football - Varsity	Start Date 08/08/16	End Date 05/23/17	Total Payment 8000.00	
2.	The compensation described in paragraph assignment described.	oh 1 above is for all servi	ces necessary to c	omplete the	
3.	The Employee is an exempt "professional	The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor			
	Standards Act, and the hours resulting fr	om services pursuant to	this Contract shall	not be	
	added to the time spent delivering any of	ther services to the Corpo	ration for purpose	s of	
	determining the Employee's eligibility for	overtime compensation (	under that Act.		
4.	In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall				
	pay Employee the total sum of \$ 8000.00	0 , payable as follows: t	oiweekly.		
	Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016				
		School C	orporation by:		
	Employee	President			
	Attested:				
		Secretary	<del></del> -		

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Fallon E Peters ("Teacher").

Fallon E Peters is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 39026.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

, , ,	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Daniel J Pierce ("Teacher").

Daniel J Pierce is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 40425.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016		
Teacher	School Corporation by:	
Attested:	President	
Superintendent	Secretary	

### CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Daniel J Pierce ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

school), the Corporation and Employee	agree that:		
The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:			
Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Class Sponsor 7,8,9,10 (8)	08/08/16	05/23/17	364.00
2. The componentian described is as		U ===	

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 364.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016

	School Corporation by:
Employee	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Secretary

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Terra E Query ("Teacher").

Terra E Query is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 192.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 49160.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Allested;	
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Jennifer L Rader ("Teacher").

Jennifer L Rader is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 4.50. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 21991.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Jaime L Ramsey ("Teacher").

Jaime L Ramsey is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 41426.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

# CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Jaime L Ramsey ("Employee").

S

<del>-</del>	,	3
chool), the Corporation and Employee agree that:		

	in exchange for the extracumcular servi	ices described below (no	ot to include summe	r or evening
cho	ol), the Corporation and Employee agree	that:		
1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:				
	Assignment Elementary Club 1/2	Start Date 08/08/16	End Date 05/23/17	Total Payment 207.00
2.	The compensation described in paragraph assignment described.	oh 1 above is for all serv	ices necessary to co	omplete the
3.	The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor			
	Standards Act, and the hours resulting fr	om services pursuant to	this Contract shall i	not be
	added to the time spent delivering any of	ther services to the Corp	oration for purposes	s of
	determining the Employee's eligibility for	overtime compensation	under that Act.	
4.	In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall			
	pay Employee the total sum of \$ 207.00	, payable as follows:	biweekly.	
	A			
	Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016			
		School	Corporation by:	
	Employee	Preside	nt	
	Attested:			
		Secreta	у	

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

Superintendent

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Carrie L Ransom ("Teacher").

Carrie L Ransom is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 56343.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Mark A Riggins ("Teacher").

Mark A Riggins is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
  of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 56343.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

, ,	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES (for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Mark A Riggins ("Employee").

,bo	In exchange for the extracurricular servi		below (not	to include sum	mer or evening
	ol), the Corporation and Employee agree				
1.	The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:				
	Assignment Department Coordinator (14)	Start Date 08/08/16		End Date 05/23/17	Total Payment 928.00
2.	The compensation described in paragraph assignment described.	ph 1 above is fo	or all servic	es necessary t	o complete the
3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labo Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be				e Fair Labor	
				all not be	
added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of					ses of
	determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.				
4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall				rporation shall	
pay Employee the total sum of \$ 928.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.					
Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016					
			School C	orporation by	
	Employee		President		
	Attested:				
			Secretary	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Superintendent				

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Kathryn J Riner ("Teacher"). Kathryn J Riner is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   1.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 59957.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Stefanie N Ross ("Teacher").

Stefanie N Ross is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 37677.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES (for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Stefanie N Ross ("Employee").

	In exchange for the extracurricular se	rvices described	pelow (not to include sun	nmer or evening		
cho	ol), the Corporation and Employee agre	e that:				
1.	The Employee shall provide the following					
	Assignment Elementary Club	Start Date 08/08/16	End Date 05/23/17	Total Paymen 414.00		
2.	The compensation described in paragrassignment described.	aph 1 above is fo	or all services necessary	to complete the		
3.	The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor					
	Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be					
	added to the time spent delivering any	other services to	the Corporation for purp	oses of		
	determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.					
4.	In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall					
	pay Employee the total sum of \$ 414.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.					
	Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016					
			School Corporation by	<i>y</i> :		
	Employee		President			
	Linployee		riesident			
	Attested:					
			Secretary			
	Superintendent	•				

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Shannon D Rustin ("Teacher").

Shannon D Rustin is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 41394.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Quella Jh Rutledge ("Teacher"). Quella Jh Rutledge is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 46606.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:	School Corporation by:	
Attested:	President		
		358	
Superintendent	Secretary	· · ·	

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Quella JH Rutledge ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

chool), the Corporation and Employee agree that:	
The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:	

Assignment Start Date End Date Total Payment Elementary Club 1/2 08/08/16 05/23/17 207.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 207.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016

	School Corporation by:
Employee	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Lucy E Ryan ("Teacher").

Lucy E Ryan is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 59957.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	Cataol Carnovation buy
reacties	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Ashley M Sanders ("Teacher").

Ashley M Sanders is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 145.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 29334.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Michael J Schlemmer ("Teacher"). Michael J Schlemmer is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
  of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 59957.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:	
Attested:	President	
Superintendent	Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Kristi M Schlesinger ("Teacher"). Kristi M Schlesinger is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 50043.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES (for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Kristi M Schlesinger ("Employee").

*****	con boone do dominanty den ( dorpon	auon / and Tanau W QQ	ilesiliger ( Employee	<i>i.</i>
	In exchange for the extracurricular serv	ices described below (r	ot to include summe	r or evening
scho	ol), the Corporation and Employee agree	that:		
1.	The Employee shall provide the following	g extracurricular service	es:	
	Assignment Elementary Club 1/2	Start Date 08/08/16	End Date 05/23/17	Total Payment 207.00
2.	The compensation described in paragra assignment described.	ph 1 above is for all ser	vices necessary to co	omplete the
3.	The Employee is an exempt *profession:	al" employee of the Cor	poration under the Fa	air Labor
	Standards Act, and the hours resulting for	rom services pursuant t	o this Contract shall	not be
	added to the time spent delivering any o	ther services to the Co	poration for purposes	s of
	determining the Employee's eligibility for	overtime compensatio	n under that Act.	
4.	In exchange for the performance of the s	services identified in pa	ragraph 1, the Corpo	ration shall
	pay Employee the total sum of \$ 207.00	, payable as follows	: biweekly.	
	Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016			
	3.19			
		Schoo	l Corporation by:	
	Employee	Preside	ent	
	Attested:			

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Julie C Sharpe-Baumgart ("Teacher"). Julie C Sharpe-Baumgart is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 192.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 49727.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Julie C Sharpe-Baumgart ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Class Sponsor 12 (2)	08/08/16	05/23/17	808.00
Department Coordinator (14)	08/08/16	05/23/17	928.00
Club Sponsors (14)	08/08/16	05/23/17	541.00

- The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 2277.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016

	School Corporation by:
Employee	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Patricia A Sikes ("Teacher").

Patricia A Sikes is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
  of 91 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 21177.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of August, 20	16
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Tricia K Skibbe ("Teacher").

Tricia K Skibbe is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 187.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 50788.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Tricia K Skibbe ("Employee").

	In exchange for the extracurricular servi	ices described below	(not to include summe	r or evening
cho	ol), the Corporation and Employee agree	that:		
1.	The Employee shall provide the following	g extracurricular servi	ces:	
	Assignment Brain Game Sponsor	Start Date 08/08/16	End Date 05/23/17	Total Payment 541.00
2.	The compensation described in paragraph assignment described.	ph 1 above is for all s	ervices necessary to co	omplete the
3.	The Employee is an exempt "professional	al" employee of the C	orporation under the Fa	air Labor
	Standards Act, and the hours resulting fr	om services pursuan	t to this Contract shall	not be
added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of			s of	
	determining the Employee's eligibility for	overtime compensati	ion under that Act.	
4.	In exchange for the performance of the s	services identified in p	earagraph 1, the Corpo	ration shall
	pay Employee the total sum of \$ 541.00	, payable as follow	s: biweekly.	
	Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016			
		Scho	ol Corporation by:	
	Employee	Presi	dent	
	Attested:			

The rest of this page is intentionally left blank.

Superintendent

Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Jennifer F Skoda ("Teacher").

Jennifer F Skoda is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
  of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 35931.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Jennifer F Skoda ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Club Sponsor (1/2)	08/08/16	05/23/17	270.50
Club Sponsors (14)	08/08/16	05/23/17	541.00
Fall Play	08/08/16	05/23/17	1057.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 1868.50 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016

	School Corporation by:	
Employee	President	<u></u>
Attested:		
Superintendent	Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Willie C Smith Jr ("Teacher"). Willie C Smith Jr is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that;

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 59957.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Secretary

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Willie C Smith Jr ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

	-9.00 that		
1. The Employee shall provide the fo	llowing extracurricular se	ervices:	
Assignment Class Sponsor 7,8,9,10 (8)	Start Date 08/08/16	End Date 05/23/17	Total Payment 364.00
<ol><li>The compensation described in pa assignment described.</li></ol>	ragraph 1 above is for a	Il services necessary to co	emplete the

- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 364.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016

	School Corporation by:
Employee	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Sara A Solomon ("Teacher").

Sara A Solomon is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 36794.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Katie J Swisher ("Teacher"). Katie J Swisher is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- 3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is 7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 35089.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	 Secretary

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Katie J Swisher ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment Start Date End Date Total Payment
Basketball - Girls 6th Grade 08/08/16 05/23/17 1359.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 1359.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016

	School Corporation by:
Employee	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Travis R Terhaar ("Teacher").

Travis R Terhaar is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 225 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 44298.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

CONTRACT FOR EXTRACURRICULAR SERVICES (for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Travis R Terhaar ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening

				9
scho	ol), the Corporation and Employee agree	that:		
1.	The Employee shall provide the followin	g extracurricular services	:	
	Assignment Club Sponsors (14)	Start Date 08/08/16	End Date 05/23/17	Total Payment 541.00
2.	The compensation described in paragra assignment described.	ph 1 above is for all servi	ces necessary to complete	the
3.	The Employee is an exempt "profession	al" employee of the Corpo	oration under the Fair Labo	r
	Standards Act, and the hours resulting f	rom services pursuant to	this Contract shall not be	
	added to the time spent delivering any o	ther services to the Corpo	oration for purposes of	
	determining the Employee's eligibility for	r overtime compensation	under that Act.	
4.	In exchange for the performance of the	services identified in para	graph 1, the Corporation st	nali
	pay Employee the total sum of \$ 541.00	, payable as follows: I	biweekly.	
	Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016			

School Corporation by:

	•	
Employee	President	
Attested:		
Superintendent	Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Amanda S Trent ("Teacher").

Amanda S Trent is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
  of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 50621.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and April R Turner ("Teacher").

April R Turner is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- 4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 42420.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:	
Attested:	President	
Superintendent	Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Shana Brooke Walden ("Teacher"). Shana Brooke Walden is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 48870.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

	•
Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Shana Brooke Walden ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

1. The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Class Sponsor 11 (2)	08/08/16	05/23/17	1035.00
AMP (2)	08/08/16	05/23/17	744.00
Dept Chair - English	08/08/16	05/23/17	1165.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professionat" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 2944.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016

	School Corporation by:	
Employee	President	
Attested:		
	Secretary	•
Superintendent		

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Beth E Walker ("Teacher").

Beth E Walker is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
  of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 46074.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

, ,	
Teacher	School Corporation by:
	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Secretary

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Beth E Walker ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening S

school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:	
The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:	

Assignment Club Sponsors (14)

Start Date End Date 08/08/16 05/23/17

**Total Payment** 541.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 541.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016

	School Corporation by:	School Corporation by:	
Employee	President		
Attested:	St		
Superintendent	Secretary		

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Whitney L Weber ("Teacher"). Whitney L Weber is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 38581.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:	
Attested:	President	
Superintendent	Secretary	

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Whitney L Weber ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:	
The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:	

End Date

**Total Payment** 

1035.00

Class Sponsor 11 (2) 08/08/16 05/23/17

2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.

Start Date

- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 1035.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016

Assignment

	School Corporation by:
Employee	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Katie J Whitaker ("Teacher"). Katie J Whitaker is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
  of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 35089.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Katie J Whitaker ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

<ol> <li>The Employee shall provide the following extract</li> </ol>	urricular services:

Assignment Start Date End Date Total Payment Volleyball - JH Head 08/08/16 05/23/17 1596.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 1596.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016

	School Corporation by:
Employee	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Channa A White ("Teacher").

Channa A White is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- 1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 59957.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation	by:
Attested:	President	7.
Superintendent	Secretary	

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Jonathan M Whitehead ("Teacher"). Jonathan M Whitehead is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists
  of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 38997.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5 1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary

(for use only with "exempt" professional employees per the Fair Labor Standards Act)

This contract for extracurricular services is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Jonathan M Whitehead ("Employee").

In exchange for the extracurricular services described below (not to include summer or evening school), the Corporation and Employee agree that:

chool), the Corporation and Employee agree that:	
The Employee shall provide the following extracurricular services:	

Assignment	Start Date	End Date	Total Payment
Soccer - Jr Hi	08/08/16	05/23/17	1196.00

- 2. The compensation described in paragraph 1 above is for all services necessary to complete the assignment described.
- 3. The Employee is an exempt "professional" employee of the Corporation under the Fair Labor Standards Act, and the hours resulting from services pursuant to this Contract shall not be added to the time spent delivering any other services to the Corporation for purposes of determining the Employee's eligibility for overtime compensation under that Act.
- 4. In exchange for the performance of the services identified in paragraph 1, the Corporation shall pay Employee the total sum of \$ 1196.00 , payable as follows: biweekly.

Agreed this 8th day of August, 2016

	School Corporation by:
Employee	President
Attested:	
Superintendent	Secretary

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the Western Boone Co Community Sch ("Corporation") and Nicole J Wilson ("Teacher").

Nicole J Wilson is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

- The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning August 8, 2016, and ending on May 23, 2017. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)
- 2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of 182.5 days. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)
- The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is
   7.25. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)
- The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary of \$ 42420.00 during the school year. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)
- 5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in 26 installments on a biweekly basis. Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)
- 6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
- 7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Teacher	School Corporation by:
Attested:	President
Superintendent	Secretary